

B
ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 240 OF 2009

MALA SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia,Adv.
Mr. Manjula Chaurasia,Adv.
for Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent has circulated
a letter praying for adjournment of the matter by two
weeks on the ground of personal difficulty. The matter is
adjourned.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER