

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.240 OF 2009

MALA SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report)

Date: 30/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Ajit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place the transfer petition on 27th
November, 2009, as a last item.

In order to explore the possibility of amicable settlement, the parties are directed to appear in-person before this Court on the next date of hearing.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master