

zITEM NO. 1

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 4 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 240 OF 2009

MALA SINHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR Respondent(s)

(for direction/modification of court's order and office report)
I.A. No. 5 (appln. for permission to amend the prayer in I.A. No. 4)

Date: 25/1/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijeet Chatterjee, Adv. for
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 4 is dismissed in terms of signed order.
In view of the dismissal of I.A. No. 4, I.A. No. 5
also stands dismissed.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master
[SIGNED ODER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 4

IN

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 240 OF 2009

MALA SINHA ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR ...RESPONDENT

O R D E R

1. We have heard Mr. Abhijeet Chatterjee, learned counsel
appearing for the respondent.

2. We do not find any merit in I.A. No. 4- application for modification of court's order which is, accordingly, dismissed. However, at the request of Mr. Chatterjee, the respondent may apply for police protection if he so requires.

.....J.
[V.S. SIRPURKAR]

.....J.
[AFTAB ALAM]

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 25, 2010.